

## Extraordinary announcement on a measure applied by NBH and on a supervisory fine

**MKB Bank Plc.** (1056 Budapest, Váci utca 38.; Company reg. number Cg.01-10-040952) – hereinafter: **Issuer** - hereby discloses the following information:

Operative part of the Resolution No. H-JÉ-III-B-14/2021 of 09 March 2021 of the National Bank of Hungary (NBH):

- I. The NBH warns the Issuer of its obligation to comply with the provisions of the law on regular disclosures at all times in the future.
- II. In relation to the violation of the obligation referred to under point I, and as explained in the reasoning of this decision, the NBH imposes a fine of HUF 300,000 i.e., three hundred thousand Forints on the Issuer.

Budapest, 11 March 2021

MKB Bank Plc.

MKB Bank Plc.

Registered office of the Company: 1056 Budapest, Váci u. 38., Hungary

Mail: Budapest, H-1821 Phone: +36-1-327-8600

E-mail: <a href="mailto:investorrelations@mkb.hu">investorrelations@mkb.hu</a>

Internet: www.mkb.hu

Important notice

"Hungarian language is the official and registered language of MKB Bank Plc's ("the Issuer") disclosures pursuant to the relevant legal and stock-exchange rules. The present English translation has been prepared on a voluntary basis, with the best care and intention of the Issuer to inform English speaking investors, however, in the event of any controversy between the Hungarian and English version, the authentic Hungarian version shall prevail."